
2018-2019 BPS School Calendar 

Monday, August 27   Teachers Report for Professional Development (A.M.); Teachers Report for Professional Development (P.M.); 

Tuesday, August 28    Teachers Report for Professional Development (A.M.); Teachers Report for Professional Development (P.M.); 

Wednesday, August 29  Teachers Report for Professional Development (A.M.); Work in Professional Learning Communities P.D. (P.M.) 

Thursday, August 30  Teachers work on room preparation 

Tuesday, September 4            FIRST DAY of school—HALF Day (A.M.) for all students; District-wide PD/PLC. (P.M.); Beginning of First Term, 
Quarter and Trimester; No X-Block for High School 

 
Wednesday,   Kindergarten Assessments, Kindergarten students attend A.M. only 
 Thursday, and Friday,  
September 5,6, and 7 
 
Wednesday, September 12  Groves High School Curriculum Night, TBD P.M.    

Thursday, September 13  Seaholm High School Curriculum Night, TBD P.M.  

Tuesday, September 25  All Schools Half Day (A.M); District-wide Staff P.D. (P.M.). 

Wednesday, October 10  Groves High School Conferences, 4-7 P.M. 

Wednesday, October 10  PSAT (Grade 11) testing  

Wednesday, October 17  Seaholm High School Conferences, 4-7 P.M. 

Wednesday, October 31  Elementary and BCS attend A.M. Only; Work in Professional Learning Communities P.D. (P.M.)  

Friday, November 2   End of First Term for Elementary School  

Monday, November 5  End of First Quarter for BCS and Middle School 

Tuesday, November 6  No School for Elementary, BCS and Middle School Students;  
Elementary and BCS Records Prep (A.M./P.M.), and Middle School Work in Professional Learning 
Communities P.D. (A.M.) and Records Prep (P.M.). 
 

Tuesday, November 6  High School Students Attend A.M. Only;  Work in Professional Learning Communities P.D. (P.M.) 
 
Wednesday, November 14  Middle School Students Attend A.M. Only;  

Middle School Conferences, 1-4 P.M. and 5-8 P.M. 
 
Thursday, November 15  Middle School Conferences, 4-7 P.M.,  
  
Friday, November 16  High School Students Attend Full Day with One Exam 

Monday and Tuesday  Elementary and BCS Students Attend A.M. Only; Elementary and 
November 19 and 20  BCS Conferences, 1-4 P.M. and 5-8 P.M. 
 
Monday and Tuesday  High School Students Attend AM Only with Two Exams,  
November 19 and 20  Records Preparation (P.M.) HS starts at 7:30 A.M. 
 
Tuesday, November 20  End of First Trimester for High School 
 
Wednesday, November 21  No School – Conference Compensation Day for Teachers 
 
Thursday and Friday  Thanksgiving Recess 
November 22 and 23 
 
Monday, November 26  No School for High School Students; Records Preparation (A.M.) /  

Teacher Preparation (P.M.) 
 
Wednesday, December 5  All Schools Half Day (A.M); District-wide Staff P.D. (P.M.). 

 
Thursday, December 6  Seaholm High School Curriculum Night, TBD P.M. 

   Groves High School Curriculum Night, TBD P.M. 
 
December 24, 2018-January 1, 2019 Winter Recess 
 
Wednesday, January 2, 2019  Classes resume 
 
Monday, January 21  No School for Students and Staff –MLK Day 
 
Thursday, January 24  Seaholm and Groves High School Conferences, 4-7 P.M.  
 
Friday, January 25   BCS and Middle School Students Attend A.M. Only, Records Preparation (P.M.); End of Second Quarter 



 
Wednesday, February 6  All Schools Half Day (A.M); District-wide Staff P.D. (P.M.). 

 
February 18-22   Midwinter Recess 
 
Monday, February 25  Classes Resume 
 
Tuesday, March 5   High School Students Attend A.M. Only; High School Teacher records (P.M.) 
 
Wednesday and Thursday  High School Students Attend A.M. Only with Two Exams, 
March 6 and  7   Records Preparation  (P.M.) HS starts at 7:30 A.M. 
 
Friday, March 8 Elementary Students Attend A.M. Only, Records Preparation (P.M.); End of Second Term for Elementary High 

School Students Attend A.M. Only with One Exam, Records Preparation (P.M.); End of Second Trimester for 
High School. HS starts at 7:30 A.M. 

 
Monday, March 11 High School Teacher Preparation (A.M.); High School Students Attend P.M. Only  
 
Wednesday and Thursday Middle School Conferences, 4-7 P.M. 
March 13 and 14 
 
Wednesday and Thursday Elementary and BCS Attend A.M. Only 
March 20 and 21 Elementary and BCS Conferences, 1-4 and  5-8 P.M. 
 
April 1-5 Spring Recess 
 
Monday, April 8 Classes Resume 
 
Tuesday, April 9    SAT Testing – Grade 11; PSAT Testing – Grades 8, 9 and 10; Post-Secondary Experiential Learning – Grade 

12  
Wednesday, April 10   WorkKeys – Grade 11; Late-Start for Grade 9, 10 and 12 
Thursday, April 11 HS delayed start due to M-STEP testing 
 
Friday, April 12 BCS and Middle School Students Attend A.M. Only, Records Preparation (P.M.); End of Third Quarter 
 
Thursday, April 18   All Schools Half Day (A.M.); District-wide Staff P.D. (P.M.). 

 
Friday, April 19 No School for Students and Staff —Good Friday 
 
Thursday, April 25 Seaholm High School Conferences, 4-7 P.M. 
Thursday, May 2 Groves High School Conferences, 4-7 P.M. 
 
Monday, May 27 No School for Students and Staff—Memorial Day 
 
Sunday, June 2 High School Graduation Ceremonies 
 
Wednesday and Thursday High School Students Attend A.M. Only with Two Exams. HS starts at 7:30 A.M. 
June 12 and 13 
 
Friday, June 14 Last School Day—All Students Attend A.M. Only, Records Preparation (PM); High School Students Attend A.M. 

Only with One Exam. HS starts at 7:30 A.M 
 
Monday, June 17 Conference Compensation Day for Teachers 
 
Note: Each school will announce dates/times for assessments and testing. Additional information:  

Rosh Hashanah – Begins at sundown on Sunday, September 9, 2018 and ends at sundown on Tuesday, September 11, 2018 
Yom Kippur – Begins at sundown on Tuesday, September 18, 2018 and ends at sundown on Wednesday, September 19, 2018 
Chanukah  - Begins at sundown on Sunday, December 2, 2018 and ends at sundown on Monday, December 10, 2018 
Christmas  - Tuesday, December 25, 2018 
Ash Wednesday – Wednesday, March 6, 2019 
Good Friday – Friday, April 19, 2019Ma 
Passover  - Begins at sundown on Friday, April 19, 2019 and ends at sundown on Saturday, April 27, 2019 
Easter Sunday – Sunday, April  21, 2019 
Ramadan – Begins at sundown on Sunday, May 5 2019 and ends at sundown on Tuesday, June 4, 2019 
Eid Al-Fitr – Begins at sundown on Tuesday, June 4, 2019 and ends at sundown on Friday, June 7, 2019 (subject to the lunar calendar) 

 
Per Board Policy 5200 (Attendance), the District ensures that staff recognize students’ observance/celebration of religious holidays. 
 
Revised: 10/31/18 


